Robinson Bros. Drilling Company
1000 Gihls Tower West
Midland, Texas 79701

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information:

Field Name County Ilea State New Mexico

Operator_ Hanson Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 1515 City Roswell, New Mexico

Lease Name Amoco State Well No.__3 Section 10 Township__9-S
Range 33-F
Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination(degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
422 11/4 9.21 .
922 1 8.73 I7.92
1420 11/4 10.87 28.81
1920 o 172 4.37 33.18
2404 3/4 ' 6.34 39.52
2891 3/4 6.37 45.89
3414 1 9.13 55.02
3870 11/4 9.95 64.97
4167 11/2 - 7.78 72.75
4649 1 3/4 14.72 87.47
5148 1 3/4 15.24 102.71
5648 1 3/4 15.27 117.98
6120 2 16.47 134725
6542 1 7.36 TAT8T
7042 1 1/4 [0.91 152.72
2224 S S 8.41 161.13
3014 11/4 10.69 171.82
8504 11/2 12.83 184.65
8640 1 3/4 4.15 188.80
9134 11/2 12.93 . 201.73
9522 2 1/2 16.92 218.65
9625 2 1/2 47219 223.14
Total Displacement_ 223.14
Survey was run in drill pipe

Certification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts on this
form and that such information given above is true and complete.

g/

C. M. Anderson, President

N\

ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.

Bhoribed to me this the_4th day of August

'P. B. Zellmer, otary in and for
'~ Midland nty, Texas-

19 75

My CemwPseton expires 6-1-77




